90% reduction*2
Vacuum Ejector
Supply valve: N.O. specification
Can hold vacuum*1 even when
the power goes out or is
turned off
Prevents the sudden
dropping of workpieces*1

Supply valve: N.O./Release valve: N.C.
M plug connector, Without connector
How to Order Single Unit
Vacuum Ejector with Energy-saving Function
ZK2m-X188
ZK2m-X211
w Nominal nozzle size
Symbol System Nominal size
07
Ejector
system*3
ø0.7
10 ø1.0
12 ø1.2
15 ø1.5
12
12
06
06
ZK2
ZK2
X188
X211
A
C
K
K
W
W
A
A
5
5
MO
MO
Z
Z
y Optional specifications (Single unit)*8
Symbol Type
Nil Without option
B With one bracket for mounting a single unit (Mounting screws are attached.)
D With individual release pressure supply (PD) port*9
E Long lock nut specification: Screwdriver operation type*10
J Vacuum break flow-adjusting needle: Round lock nut type
K Vacuum break flow-adjusting needle: Screwdriver operation type
*8  When more than one option is selected, list the option symbols in
      alphabetical order. Example) -BJ
      Refer to the Web Catalog for Function/Application.
*9  Only M3 is available for the PD port size. Use a One-touch fitting
      or barb fitting (M-3AU-4) for piping. (O.D.: Within ø6.2)
*10  Combinations of “EJ,” “EK,” and “EJK” are not available.
y Optional specifications (For manifold)*11, *12
Symbol Type
Nil Without option
E Long lock nut specification: Screwdriver operation type
J Vacuum break flow-adjusting needle: Round lock nut type
K Vacuum break flow-adjusting needle: Screwdriver operation type
L Manifold individual supply specification*13
P With common release pressure supply (PD) port*14
*11  �When more than one option is selected, list the option symbols in
alphabetical order. Example) -JK
*12  �For q System/Body type “F” or “H,” when “L” is selected for y
Optional specifications, the vacuum break flow-adjusting needle option
“E,” “K,” or “JK” can be additionally selected for increased workability.

Single unit weight: 200 g (With vacuum pressure switch)
A 104 LZZK2 X211
How to Order Manifold
w System (Port combination)
Symbol System Port Standard
A Ejector
system
Common PV: ø8 Metric size
AN Common PV: ø5/16" Inch size
q Stations
Symbol Stations
01 1 station… …
10 10 stations
r Option*4
Symbol Type
Nil Without option
B With DIN rail mounting bracket*5
D With common release pressure supply (PD) port*6
L Manifold individual supply specification*7
*4  �When more than one option is selected, list the
option symbols in alphabetical order.
*5  ��Select “-B” for DIN rail mounting.
*6  ��When “-D” is selected for the manifold model
number, select option “-P” for the ejector
system single unit model number.
*7  ��When “-L (individual supply)” is selected for y
Optional specifications for the single unit model
number, specify “-L” for the manifold, too.
*  �A combination of “DL” is not available.
e Exhaust
Symbol Type
1 Ejector system: Complex exhaust*1, *3
2 Ejector system: Individual exhaust*2
(Individual port exhaust, High-noise reduction silencer exhaust)
*1  �Select “C” for q System/Body type for the
single unit model number. Air is exhausted
not only from the end plate but also from the
exhaust of each station.
*2  �Select “F” or “H” for q System/Body type for
the single unit model number.
*3  �The complex exhaust method combines the
common exhaust from the end plate and the
direct exhaust from each station.
wq e r
Specifications not listed are the same as those of the standard product. For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
· �When the manifold is viewed from the V port, the first station starts from the left (D side).
· �After the manifold part number, specify the installed single unit from the first station.
· Complex exhaust and individual port exhaust cannot be mixed.
· �The DIN rail should be ordered separately. (Refer to the ZK2 series in the Web
Catalog.)
*  �Some of the units can be replaced by single units for the standard manifold. (Note
that single units for manifold ZK2m-X211 cannot be used for the standard manifold.)
ZZK204-A1L-B-X211 ······························· 1 set (Manifold part number)
*  ZK2C10A5MOZQW-08-X211 ··················· 3 sets (Nominal nozzle size: ø1.0)
*  ZK2C12A5MOZQW-08-X211 ··················· 1 set (Nominal nozzle size: ø1.2)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for the assembly.
Prefix to the single unit part number.
Example
Individual wiring specification
2
Vacuum Ejector with Energy-saving Function ZK2m-X188/ZK2m-X211
−
+
+
−
Pilot valve
for release
Pilot valve
for supply
−
+
24 VDC